Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	3-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Offi
10317	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Billie Jean Rivera	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William Gordon Walker	Name: Virtual Silicon Technology, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1200 Crossman Avenue, #200
Execution Date(s) 9/16/2002	S. 1
✓ Assignment	34
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale 55
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	oute. on
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:94089
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	mroired.
Internal Address: 012.P26004RE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: 012.P26004RE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: 012.P26004RE Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006 Phone Number: 503.439.6500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006 Phone Number: 503.439.6558 Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006 Phone Number: 503.439.6500 Fax Number: 503.439.6558 Email Address: 4	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703 Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist 2/2/06 Date
Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006 Phone Number: 503.439.6500 Fax Number: 503.439.6558 Email Address: 444 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703 Authorized User Name Howard A. Skaist

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: VST-004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Billie Jean Rivera, a US citizen, residing at 757 Calero Avenue, San Jose, California, 95123, William Gordon Walker, a US citizen, residing at 18640 Woodbank Way, Saratoga, California, 95070,

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "INTEGRATED CIRCUIT HAVING A REDUCED SPACING BETWEEN A BUS AND ADJACENT CIRCUITRY" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on herewith, serial No. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Virtual Silicon Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1200 Crossman Avenue, #200, Sunnyvale, California, 94089, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Xulca 9/16/02 Date

RECORDED: 02/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 017545 FRAME: 0050